




















Attachment C 



01646350-1 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT FOR AERIAL LARVICIDING 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the AGREEMENT FOR AERIAL LARVICIDING by and 

between the INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT (“District”) and THOMAS 

SUMMERSILL, INC. (“Contractor”), dated May 18, 2021 is entered into this ____ day of 

________________, 2023. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2021, the Indian River Mosquito Control District (“District”) 

entered into the Agreement for Aerial Larviciding with Thomas Summersill, Inc (“Contractor”) for 

the aerial larviciding for mosquito control (“Agreement”);  and 

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2022, the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to 

amend the pricing and payment terms of the Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, Contractor has notified District that it has changed its corporate name and now 

conducts business as  “Summer Agro Services LLC”; and  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this Agreement to reflect this name change. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency whereof is 

hereby acknowledged, the parties  agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:   

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

2. The District acknowledges and consents to the name change and shall accept Summer Agro

Services, LLC as the Contractor under this Agreement.

3. This Agreement and all documentation created hereunder is hereby amended by substituting

the name “Summer Agro Services, LLC” for the name “Thomas Summersill, Inc.” wherever

it appears.

4. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this Agreement and all

amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

The remainder of this page is left blank 



01646350-1 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be signed 

and executed, on the day and year first written above. 

INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO CONTROL 

DISTRICT: 

By: 

_________________________________________ 

Name: Janice Broda 

Title: Chair, Board of Commissioners 

Date: 

________________________________________ 

SUMMER AGRO SERVICES, LLC 

By: 

_________________________________________ 

Name: 

______________________________________ 

Title: 

________________________________________ 

Date: 

________________________________________ 



Attachment D 



P:

F:

Bill To: Phone: Invoice #: MDL-01IRMCD Estimate

Fax: Invoice Date: 09/14/2016

Address: Email:

Vero Beach, FL 32967

Item #  Description Qty  Unit Price DiscountPrice  

than half a day  

1 3 3,000.00$     

2 3 3,000.00$     

3 2 400.00$        

4 700 437.50$        

5 1 1,000.00$     
Invoice Subtotal  7,837.50$     

Tax Rate  
Sales Tax  - 

Other  

TOTAL  7,837.50$     

Mark Latham, Latham Vector Control Consultants LLC

13520 2nd Ave NE 941-737-2437
Bradenton, FL 34212  USA

Indian River MCD (772) 562 2393

C/O Sherry Burroughs, Director

5655 41st St s.burroughs@irmosquito2.org

ESTIMATE FOR PROVIDING AERIAL PROGRAM EVALUATION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

** ESTIMATE ONLY**  

Consultation to evaluate existing aerial application program  

and provide recommendations for future improvements  

Standard consulting rate is $1000/day or $150/hour if less  

3 Day visit to IRMCD  1,000.00   

Day 1: Drive from Bradenton to Vero beach, arriving by 10 AM  

Discussions with Director and aerial support staff regarding    

Day 2: Field visits to different sites and habitats currently (or   

proposed) targeted by aerial applications (aircraft and UAS).  

all aspects of aerial application planning and evaluation to   

include viewing GIS, flight records, products, calibration, etc.  

Day 3: Morning at IRMCD office for follow up questions and  

records inspection with Director and relevant staff members.  

Leave mid-afternoon for return drive to Bradenton.  

3 Day report writing and research on costs, alternatives,   1,000.00   

products, modeling, etc.  

2 nights hotel in Vero Beach  $200.000

Make all checks payable to Mark Latham

Travel (vehicle) costs: 700 miles at $0.625 (US Federal rate)  $0.625

(This includes two round trips to IRMCD)  

Presentation at Board meeting or workshop (1 day incl. travel)  1,000.00   

mailto:s.burroughs@irmosquito2.org
mailto:s.burroughs@irmosquito2.org
mailto:s.burroughs@irmosquito2.org


Attachment E 



01900382-5 1 

REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT 

 THIS AGREEMENT entered on this ____ day of _______________, 2023, by 

and between the Indian River Mosquito Control District, a Florida special taxing district, 

(hereinafter referred to as “IRMCD”) and St. Lucie County Mosquito Control District, a 

Florida dependent special district (hereinafter referred to as “SLCMCD”), to provide as 

follows: 

WHEREAS, IRMCD and SLCMCD agree that it is to their mutual benefit to 

comprehensively plan and coordinate mosquito control activities for certain areas known 

as SL#1, SL#2, SL#3, and SL#4 (collectively, “the St. Lucie Islands”); and  

WHEREAS, the St. Lucie Islands are located in St. Lucie County close to the 

boundary of IRMCD and more particularly described in Exhibit 1; and  

WHEREAS, based on data and analysis, the IRMCD Board of Commissioners 

has determined that provision of various the mosquito control activities, which are more 

particularly described below, on the St. Lucie Islands is necessary from the standpoint of 

public health and comfort to control mosquitoes within IRMCD geographical boundaries; 

and 

WHEREAS, accordingly IRMCD desires to perform certain mosquito control 

activities on the St. Lucie Islands; and 

WHEREAS, SLCMCD agrees to reimburse IRMCD for the costs related to 

IRMCD’s provision of such mosquito control activities in accordance with the terms of 

this Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, based on prior experience performing such activities, IRMCD 

estimates the labor and material costs for such activities to amount to approximately 

$4,466 annually; and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement is in the best interests of the health, safety, and 

welfare of IRMCD and SLCMCD.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and undertakings 

set forth herein, IRMCD and SLCMCD agree as follows: 

1. The above-stated recitals are incorporated as if fully set forth herein.



01900382-5 2 

2. IRMCD shall provide to SLCMCD various “Mosquito Control Activities”

on the St. Lucie Islands. The Mosquito Control Activities include weekly inspections of 

the St. Lucie Islands (weather permitting), salt marsh mosquito larval control treatments 

on the St. Lucie Islands (as necessary), and maintenance of trails used for inspections and 

mosquito control applications on the St. Lucie Islands (as necessary). IRMCD will also 

provide all labor, equipment, and treatment material needed to perform the Mosquito 

Control Activities.  

3. SLCMCD shall reimburse IRMCD upon receipt of an invoice for the

actual costs of materials and labor associated for IRMCD’s performance of the Mosquito 

Control Activities.  

4. IRMCD will have sole discretion over the materials it uses and the

methods by which it performs the Mosquito Control Activities. 

5. This Agreement shall be effective as of the date of last execution hereof

by the Parties hereto (the "Effective Date") and remain in effect for two years (“Effective 

Period”). The parties may extend the Effective Period by a written agreement signed by 

both parties. Either party may terminate this Agreement with or without cause by 

providing the other party with thirty (30) days written notice.  If so terminated, IRMCD 

shall invoice SLCMCD and SLCMCD shall pay IRMCD based on the invoice for any 

outstanding labor and material costs associated with Mosquito Control Activities IRMCD 

has performed through the date of termination of the Agreement.      

6. To the extent permitted by law, and without waiving sovereign immunity

beyond the limits set forth in §768.28, Florida Statutes, each party shall indemnify and 

hold harmless the other party and its affiliates, and their respective directors, employees, 

consultants and agents from and against any and all liabilities, losses, damages, costs, and 

other expenses (including attorneys’ and expert witnesses’ costs aof the) incurred by the 

indemnified parties as a result of any claim demand action, or proceeding by any third 

party to the extent arising from or relating to this Agreement or any negligence by the 

indemnifying party or any of its employees, agents, or subcontractors, except, in each 

case, to the extent such losses result from the negligence of  the indemnified parties.  

7. If a dispute arises under this Agreement, IRMCD and SLCMCD will first

attempt to resolve it through informal methods. 



01900382-5 3 

8. Any claims, lawsuits, or disputes that may arise under this Agreement

shall be governed by the Laws of Florida, with venue in Indian River County, Florida. 

9. This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement and understanding of the

parties, as it pertains to IRMCD’s performance of the Mosquito Control Activities and 

SLCMCD’s reimbursement for same. There are no representations or understandings of 

any kind not set forth herein. Any amendments to this Agreement must be in writing and 

executed by both parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Agreement 

as of the day and year first above written. 

INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO CONTROL 

DISTRICT 

By:_________________________________ 

Name: Janice Broda 

Title: Chair, Board of Commissioners of 

IRMCD 

Date:   ______________________________  

ST. LUCIE COUNTY MOSQUITO 

CONTROL DISTRICT 

By:_________________________________ 

Name:  

Title: Chair, Board of Commissioners of 

SLCMCD 

Date:   ______________________________ 



 

01900382-5  4 
 

 
Exhibit 1. Map of Spoil Islands 
 
 
Source: Indian River Lagoon 
Aquatic Preserves System 
Management Plan, Retrieved 
from 
http://publicfiles.dep.state.fl.us
/CAMA/plans/aquatic/Indian-
River-Lagoon-AP-System-
Management-Plan.pdf 



Attachment F 



JANICE BRODA, COMMISSIONER 
MATT ERPENBECK, COMMISSIONER 
ANNA KIRKLAND, COMMISSIONER 

SHERRY BURROUGHS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

MEMORANDUM 

Date: June 6, 2023 

To: Board of Commissioners 

From: Sherry Burroughs & Lisa Ridley   

Subject: IRMCD ITB 2023-01 - 6,000 GPM Portable Diesel Trailer Mounted Pump  

You have been provided with a bid comparison document for IRMCD ITB 2023-01. Staff is 
recommending award to MWI Pumps. The quoted equipment meets evaluated bid specifications 
at $135,890.   

Approved capital funding for this item is $122,000.  A portion of the funding allocated for Vista 
Royal Dike Improvements (phase1) at $96,010 can be reallocated to cover the increase of $13,890. 
The Vista Royal Dike Improvement project has been postponed to complete Hurricane Nicole dike 
repairs.  



 FY-2023 6,000 GPM Portable Pump Bid Comparison

Thompson Pump Technology International

Spec Spec Spec Spec

Pump Casing A536 Cast Iron A536 SG Iron Class 30Cast Iron No Information 

Impeller Abasion Resistant Materials CF8M (Cast 316) Stainless Steel Closed Impeller - 65-45-12 Ductile Iron No Information 

Front Wear Plate No Information CF8M (Cast 316) Stainless Steel 65-45-12 Ductile Iron No Information 

Rear Wear Plate No Information CF8M (Cast 316) Stainless Steel 65-45-12 Ductile Iron No Information 

Pump Shaft 1045 Steel, Stainless steel option 431 Stainless Steel 416 Stainless Steel No Information 

Priming Method 304 Stainless Steel Venturi Auto Self Priming Compressor Priming System No Information 

Sound Rating 67dBA at 7M/23' No Info 74dB No Information 

Motor Make John Deere 6068HF285 Scania John Deere 45HFC04 No Information 

Motor Power 156HP 275 139 No Information 

Motor Exhaust No Information Tier 4 Tier 4 No Information 

Solids Handling 3.125" 3.54 3 in. No Information 

Pump Flow Rating 6500 GPM 7,212 GPM 6,350 GPM No Information 

Nearest Maintenance Location Vero Beach Boca Raton, FL Port Orange FL

PRICE $135,890.00 $259,789.00 $140,554.00 $62,700.00

Proposed Substitutions None Included

KIH Orange/Clear Instead of Kanaflex Kenaline 

SR Series 300 Delivery Days 196 Delivery Days 

KIH RWS 150 For the Wire Reinforced Hose Company Warranty  (Clause E 7.1) No Pump Specifications included 

Max Solid Handling Size 3" in Bid Package 

The proposal Does Not Include Any Additional 2 Bladed Pump Impeller 

Filters, Oil, or Coolant. Outside Painting of Pump end

Enclosure limit sound of 74dB

Max Operating Time 21 Hours @ 1800rpm

Grease lube - Substituting Oil Lube

MWI Wastewater Solutions



Attachment G 



September 2023 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
LABOR DAY 
HOLIDAY 

School Board Final 
Hearing 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
IR BOCC Tentative 
Budget Hearing  

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
IR BOCC Final 
Budget Hearing 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

EVENTS Requirements  
Monday through Friday after 5:00 PM 
Any time on Saturday  
Must hold and advertise Final hearing 
within 15 Days of Tentative  

Final Hearing must be held two to five 
days after advertising  



Attachment H 



Printed: 5/31/23 www.duvalfleet.com INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO F150.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder DATE:
INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO DUVAL FLEET 5/31/23

PAUL BAFFINO Bambi Darr
772-562-2393 (Work) 904-381-6596 
paul.baffino@irmosquito2.org (Fax)  904-387-6816

bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr. Jax, FL 32210

CENTRAL

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 173 2023 FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB 4X4  XL- F1E 33,234.00$       
0 99P 2.7L V6 ECOBOOST ENGINE 1,284.00$          
0 WB 122 122" WHEELBASE 6.5' BED (SHORT BED) NC
0 101A XL PACKAGE NC
0 85A POWER WINDOWS & DOOR LOCKS NC
0 INCL BACKUP CAMERA NC
0 413 SKID PLATES 159.00$             
0 T7C ALL TERRAIN TIRES 294.00$             
0 RKE ADDITIONAL KEY WITH FOB 365.00$             
0
0 YZ EXTERIOR: OXFORD WHITE NC
0 AS INTERIOR: DARK SLATE VINYL SEATS NC
0 VINYL FLOOR NC

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 35,336.00$       

TOTAL QUANTITY 2 TOTAL PURCHASE 70,672.00$       

INDIAN RIVER MOSQUITO

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE 
CONTRACT FSA22-VEL30.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA22-VEH 20.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please 
call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered  white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are 
required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

customer declined running boards and additional options


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	G_Calendar.pdf
	EVENTS
	Requirements 


	Blank Page

